Q

U.S.Department Indiana Division

of Transportation

Federal Highway October 3, 2012, 2012
Administration

Mr. Jim Stark

Deputy Commissioner

Planning and Project Management
100 North Senate Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Dear Mr. Stark:

575 N. Pennsylvania St, Room 254
Indianapolis, IN 46204

317-226-7475
317-226-7341

In Reply Refer To:
HDA-IN

We have completed our review of Amendment #12-32 to the FY 2012-2015 Indiana Statewide
Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) as transmitted by INDOT in a letter dated via e-
mail September 28, 2012. FHWA approves it for inclusion into the STIP.

Should you have any questions regarding this approval please contact Joyce Newland, Planning
Program Manager, at (317) 226-5353 or e-mail at joyce.newland@dot.gov.

Sincerely yours,

For Richard J. Marquis

Acting Division Administrator

Attachment
cc: transmitted by e-mail
Jeanette Wilson, INDOT



September 28, 2012

Federal Highway Administration
Attention: Ms. Joyce Newland

575 N. Pennsylvania Street, Room 254
Indianapolis, IN 46204

SUBJECT: 2012-2015 Amendment 12-32

Dear Mr. Marquis:
INDOT is requesting the projects listed be amended into the FY 2012-FY 2015 STIP.
If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Apri échwering, Director a

Intermediate Range Planning

TOTAL

$50,416,197

INDOT 0200820 |US 31 Bridge Bridge over Bartholomew [Seymour STP CN $507,200 $634,000 project has
Replacement  [Fishers Fork, 0.1 ) been
mile Sof SR 7 eliminated by
INDOT and
CAMPO Reso
2012-8 8/6/12
INDOT 0300117 |US 31 Bridge Widening|Bridge over Bartholomew [Seymour STP CN $281,318 $70,330 $351,648 project has
Morton Hall Ditch, been
0.96 mile N of eliminated by
Jackson County INDOT and
Line CAMPO Reso
2012-8 8/6/12
INDOT 0300268 |US 31 Signing From US 50 to CR |Bartholomew |Seymour STP CN $104,000 $26,000 $130,000 project has
Installation / 50N, 3 miles N of beer:e
Repair SR 9 eliminated by
INDOT and
CAMPO Reso
2012-8 8/6/12
INDOT 0300269 |US 31 Traffic Signals  [AtSR 7 Bartholomew |Seymour STP CN $64,000 $16,000 $80,000 project has
Modernization beer_z
eliminated by
INDOT and
CAMPO Reso
2012-8 8/6/12
INDOT 1006236 |SR 2 Bridge Deck Bridge over Clifty (Bartholomew |Seymour STP Bridge CN $8,000 $2,000 $10,000 $417,000|CAMPO Reso
Replacement Creek COverflow, 2012-6 _8/6/12
0.38 mile N of SR amend into
46 STIP

1 of 19 Amendment 12-32




Small Structure $7,900 $39,500 CAMPO Reso
Replacement |65 on SR 58 2012-7 8/612
INDOT 1006243 |SR 58 Small Structure |1.00 miles W of |- |Bartholomew |Seymour STP Bridge RW $31,600 $7,900 $39,500 CAMPO Reso
Replacement |65 on SR 58 2012-7 8/6/12
INDOT 1006243 |SR 58 Small Structure [1.00 miles W of |- |Bartholomew |Seymour STP Bridge CN $338,400 $84,600 $423,000 CAMPO Reso
Replacement |65 on SR 58 2012-7 8/6/12
INDOT 1006438 ISR 46 Intersection SR46 @ SR @ Bartholomew |[Seymour STP Safety PE $50,000 $50,000 $1,142,870|CAMPO Reso
Improvement, 2012-6 8/6/12
Roundabout amend irlo
STIP
INDOT 1296177 |SR-46 |Centerline SR-46 W of I-65  |Bartholomew |Seymour HSIP Safety CN $632,700 $706,300 $703,000 CAMPO Reso
Rumble Stripes |interchange to W. 2012-7 8/6/12
Installation junction of SR 46
and SR-135 in
Brown County
INDOT 1296604 |SR 58 Bridge 7.92 miles W of |- |Barthclomew |Seymour STP Bridge PE $68,800 $17,200 $86,000 $600,000|CAMPO Reso
Replacemeni, |65 over Branch 2012-7 8/6/12
Concrete White Creek on
SR 58
INDOT 1296604 (SR 58 Bridge 7.92 miles W of I- |Bartholomew |Seymour STP Bridge RW $32,000 $8,000 $40,000 $600,000|CAMPO Reso
Replacement, |65 over Branch 2012-7 8/6/12
Concrete White Creek on
SR 58
INDOT 1296717 |SR 9 Bridge 6.11 miles N of SR|Barthclomew |Seymour STP Bridge PE $80,000 $20,000 $100,000 $848,000|CAMPO Reso
Replacement, |46 over Haw 2012-7 B/6H 2
Concrete Creekon SR 9
INDOT 1297432 |SR 46 Traffic Hardware [SR 46 @ Goeller |Bartholomew |Seymour STP District CN $220,000 $55,000 $275,000 CAMPO Reso
Modernization |and SR 46 @ SR Discretionary 2012-7 8/gli2
11 S Junction
INDOT 1297566 [l 65 Small Structure |5.35 miles N of the |Bartholomew [Seymour IM Bridge PE $13,500 $1,500 $15,000 CAMPO Reso
Replacement  jJackson/Bartholo 2012-7 8/6/12
mew County Line
INDOT 1297566 |l 65 Small Structure [5.35 miles N of thejBartholomew [Seymour IM Bridge CN $57.569 $6,397 $63,965 CAMPO Reso
Replacement Jackson/Bartholo 2012-7 8/6/12
mew County Line
INDOT 1297250 |VA Bridge Statewide various various BR PE $1,440,000 $360,000 $600,000 $600,000 $600,000 CAMPO Reso
Inspections Underwater Bridge 2012-7 8/6112
Inspections

2 of 19 Amendment 12-32




INDOT

0710267

us 41

Bridge
Inspeclions

US 41 NBL over
the Ohio River

50

Remove from
TIP 0710267 is
being replaced
by 1297455 .
EMPO
Resolution #12-
9 of 9/6/M12

INDQT

0710273

Us 41

Bridge
Inspections

US 41 SBL over
the Ohio River

Vanderburgh

Vincennes

NHS

Bridge PE

$0

Remove from
TIP 0710273 is
being replaced
by 1297456.
EMPO
Resolution #12-
9 of 816112

Evansville

1006024

Washington
Ave.

intersect.
Improv. W/
Added Turn
Lanes

Washington Ave.

ai Weinbach Ave,

Vanderburgh

Vincennes

HSIP

RW

$90

$10

$77.150

Revising
projects
estimates,
schedule and
adding ROW
funding.

EMPO
Resoclution #12-
9 of 9/6/12

Evansville

1006024

Washington
Ave.

Intersect.
Improv. W/
Added Turn
Lanes

Washington Ave.

at Weinbach Ave.

Vanderburgh

Vincennes

=

HSIP

CN

$90

$10

$1,116,563

Revising
projects
esfimates,
schedule and
adding ROW
funding.

EMPO
Resolution #12-
9 of 9/6/12

INDOT

1297455

Us 41

Bridge
Inspections

US 41 SBL aver
the Ohio River

Vanderburgh

Vincennes

BR

Bridge PE

$80

$20

$40,000

$40,000

Approved
Program
Funding.
EMPC
Resolution #12-
9 of 9/6/12

INDOT

1297456

Us 41

Bridge
Inspections

US 41 NBL over
the Chio River

Vanderburgh

Vincennes

BR

Bridge PE

$80

$20

$40,000

$40,000

Approved
Program
Funding.
EMPO
Resolution #12-
9 of 9/6/12

3 of 19 Amendment 12-32




INDOT UsS 41 Bridge Payment to KY -  |Vanderburgh Bridge CN $13,760 Already let by
Maintenance Henderson KY, currently in
And Repair Southbound Change
Bridge Bearing Managmeent...
Repair may not be
able to get
FMIS but still
heeds to be in
STIP. EMPO
Resolution #12-
9 of 9/6/12
INDOT 0901464 |VA VARI Bridge State-wide Various Multiple BR Bridge PE in 2010 - 2013
Inspections Inspections on STIP for PE in
Post-Tensioned year 2010 and
Bridges #1 2012...but not
for 2013.
EMPO
Resolution #12-
9 of 9/6/12
INDOT 1297452 (VA VARI Bridge Fracture Critical  |Various Multiple BR Bridge PE Approved
Inspections Inspections Program
Statewide (All Funding.
MPQOs, Non EMPQO
Boarder Bridges) Resolution #12-
9 of 9/6/12
Morgan 1005801 |IR 1001 Sign Various locations |Morgan Seymour HSIP CN $714,721 $79,413 $794,134 Projectis
Modernization  [within Morgan located within
(Series Of Units)|County the MPQO area

and outside the
MPO, The
MPO area was
incorporated by
reference when
TIP was
approved. The
area outside
the MPQ was
not in the STIP
but wifl be
amended into
the STIP via
this
amendment.

4 of 19 Amendment 12-32




INDOT

0901500

Various

Bridge
Inspections

Bridge Load
Rating

Muliple

Multiple

50

$0

$0

$0

The funding
from FY 2103,
2014 & 2015
has been
moved to hew
statewide load
rating
inspection DES
1297451
KHCGCC

INDOT

1297451

Various

Bridge
Inspections

Bridge Load
Rating Inspections
Statewide

Muliple

Multiple

N/A

BR

Bridge

PE

$0

%0

$0

This is a 2 year
statewide
inspection
contract with
United
Consulting with
option to renew
1 time -
KHCGCC

INDOT

0901500

Various

Bridge
Inspections

Bridge Load
Rating

Muliple

Multiple

N/A

BR

Bridge

PE

$0

$0

$0

30

The funding
from FY 2103,
2014 & 2015
has been
moved to new
statewide load
rating
inspection DES
1297451, This
project was not
listed in the
KIPDA TIP.
KIPDA
processed as
modification so
no resolution

INDOT

1297451

Various

Bridge
Inspections

Bridge Load
Rating Inspections
Statewide

Muliple

Multiple

N/A

BR

Bridge

5 of 19 Amen

PE

ment 12-

$0

$0

$0

This is a 2 year
statewide
inspection
contract with
United
Consulting with
option to renew
1 time; Added
to TIP by
administrative
rodification on
8/31M12.KIPDA
Processed as
modification so
no resolution




INDOT VARIOUS Bridge Inspections for VARIOUS MULTIPLE BR Bridge PE This wilt be the
Inspections Sherman Minfon final cost fo
Bridge #1, SR 237 end the project
over Chio River, begun in 2011
SR 135 over Ohio under contract
River, and SR 152 1005 and
over Gibson RR ammended
Yard in Hammond, three times due
iN to Sherman
Minton
Emergency.
Added to TIP
by
administrative
modification on
8/31/12. KIPDA
INDQOT 1297250 (VA Bridge Statewide various various BR PE Statewide on
[nspections Underwater Bridge calt contract for
Inspections Underwater
Bridge
Inspections
KIPDA
INDOT 1297452 VA VARI Bridge Fracture Critical  |Various Multiple BR Bridge PE $80 $20 $500,000 Approved
Inspections Inspections Program
Statewide (All Funding KIPDA
MPOs, Non
Boarder Bridges)
INBOT 0810110 [VARIOUS Traffic Signals  |TSM's at Various  |Elkhart Ft Wayne STP Safety CN $30,000 $30,000 $0|This has been
Modernization  |Locations within newly added to
the FW District the 18 mth
letting list.
MACOG
Resolution #41-
12
Warsaw 1297651 Road Husky Trail from  [Kosciusko LaPorte STP PE $2,4186,000 $604,000 $0|MACOG
: Rehabilitation  [Mariner Dr to Resolufion #40-
(3R/M4R Warsaw City 12. Adding
Standards) Limits (0.2mi S of project to TIP.
CR 200N} Project will
fund PE, RW
and CN. Total
cost
$3,020,000.
Will adjust

across phases
once
consultant is
hired. GRPIII

project

6 of 19 Amendment 12-32



Muttiple

4 'Bri'dge

PE

$500,000

In 2010 - 2013

INDOT ridge ate-wide . $30 $20
Inspections Inspections on STIP for PE in
Post-Tensioned year 2010 and
Bridges #1 2012...but not
for 2013,
MACOG
Resolution #42-~
12
INDGT 1297452 VA VARI Bridge Fracture Critical  [Various Multiple 0| BR Bridge PE $80 $20 $500,000 Approved
Inspections Inspections Program
Statewide (All Funding.
MPQOs, Non MACOG
Boarder Bridges) Resolution #42-
12
INDOT 0810110 |VARIOUS Traffic Signals  [TSM's at Various [Allen Ft Wayne 0|.STP Safety CN $730,000 $730,000 $01This has been
Modernization |Locations within newly added to
the FW District the 18 mth
letting list.
MACOG
Resolution #41-
12
INDOT 1006170 |SR 14 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Beal |Allen Ft Wayne na STP Bridge PE $15,000 NIRCC Amend
Overlay Taylor Ditch; 8.30 13-9 9/4/12
Miles East of SR 9
INDOT 1006170 |SR 14 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Beal |Allen Ft Wayne na STP Bridge PE $45,000 $443,000|NIRCC Amend
Overlay Taylor Ditch; 8.30 13-9 9/4/12
Miles East of SR 9
INDOT 1006172 {169 Bridge Deck Hillegas Road Allen Ft Wayne na M Bridge PE $15,000 NIRCC Amend
Overlay Bridge Qver -89, 13-10 9/4/12
0.48 Miles South
of US 30.
INDOT 1006172 (169 Bridge Deck Hillegas Road Allen Ft Wayne na IM Bridge PE $80,000 $955,000|NIRCC Amend
Overlay Bridge Over I-69, 13-10 9/4/12
0.48 Miles South
of US 30.
INDOT 1006213 |I-469 Bridge Deck 5.51 Miles South  |Allen Ft Wayne 0.01| IM Bridge PE $15,000 NIRCC Amend
Ovaerlay of US 24, (1-469 13-5 and 13-6
Over |-69 EBL) 9/4/12
INDOT 1006213 |{1-462 Bridge Deck 5.51 Miles South  |Allen Ft Wayne 0.01| IM Bridge PE $80,000 $983,000{NIRCC Amend
Overlay of US 24, (1-469 13-5 and 13-6
Qver I-69 EBL) 9/4/12
INDOT 10068214 |1-469 Bridge Deck 5.51 Miles South  |Allen Ft Wayne 0.01( IM Bridge PE $15,000 NIRCC Amend
Overlay of US 24, (I-469 13-5and 13-6
Qver 1-69 WBL) 9/4/12
INDOT 1006214 [1-469 Bridge Deck 5.51 Miles South  |Allen Ft Wayne 0.01] IM Bridge PE $80,000 $983,000|NIRCC Amend
Overlay of US 24, (1-469 13-5 and 13-6
Qver I-69 WBL) 9/4M12
INDOT 1173068 |US 27 HMA Overlay, {[From SR 93010} |Allen Ft Wayne 0.83] NHS District CN $440,000 $110,000 $550,000 NIRCC Amend
Preventive 89 Discretionary 13-12 9/4/12

Maintenance

7 of 19 Amendment 12-32



$15,000

NIRCC Amend

ridge Dec ridge Over na
Overlay Railroad, WBL, 13-11 9/4/12
5.07 Miles West of
[-469
INDOT 1298277 |SR 930 Bridge Deck Bridge Over N & S |Allen Ft Wayne na STP Bridge PE $65,000 $710,000|NIRCC Amend
: Overlay Railroad, WBL, 13-11 914112
5.07 Miles West of
I-469
INDOT 1296429 |1-469 Pavement From .85 Mi. E. {Allen Ft Wayne 3.89] IM Roadway PE $1,368,000 $152,000 $20,000 $1,500,000 $36,555,000(This is ready
Replacement |of US 27 {0 3.14 for an RFP.
Mi. S. of US 30 From the 2017
{Tillman Rd.} Call.
Amendment 19
INDOT 1296460 (169 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Eight [Allen Ft Wayne na i Bridge PE $15,000 Amend into
Overlay Mile Creek (NBL), NIRCC TIP 13-
6.68 Miles North of 7 and 13-8
Us 224. 9/4/12
INDOT 1296460 |169 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Eight |Allen Ft Wayne na M Bridge PE $45,000 $546,000(Amend into
Overlay Mile Creek {(NBL), NIRCC TIP 13-
6.68 Miles North of 7 and 13-8
Us 224. 9/4/12
INDOT 1296462 |169 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Eight [Allen Ft Wayne na M Bridge PE $15,000 Amend into
Overlay Mile Creek (SBL), NIRCC TIP 13-
6.68 Miles North of 7 and 13-8
Us 224. 9/4/12
INDOT 1296462 (169 Bridge Deck Bridge Over Eight |Allen Ft Wayne na IM Bridge PE $45,000 $546,000|Amend into
Ovetiay Mile Cresk {(SBL), NIRCC TIP 13-
6.68 Miles North of 7 and 13-8
Us 224. 9/4/12
INDOT 1297327 (1 469 HMA Overlay, |Interchange Allen Ft Wayne 29/ M District CN $231,328 $25,703 $257,031 Amend into
Preventive Ramps from 4.11 Discretionary NIRCC TIP 13-
Mainfenance Miles South of US 13 9/4/12
30 to 1.21 Miles
South of US 30
INDOT 1297451 |Various Bridge Bridge Load Muliple Multiple N/A BR Bridge PE $0 $0 $0iThis is a 2 year
inspections Rating Inspections statewide
Statewide inspection
contract with
United
Consulting with
option to renew
1 time
Amendment 20
NIRCC
INDOT 1297452 |VA VARI Bridge Fracture Critical  |Various Multipte 0| BR Bridge PE $80 $20 $500,000 NIRGC Amend
Inspections Inspections 13-14 9/412
Statewide (All
MPOs, Non
Boarder Bridges)

8 of 19 Amendment 12-32




0800985 |VA

i .

eC

Patching

v

within the FW
District

Locations |Various

[Ft Wayne

STP

Bridge

CN

$80,000

$20,000

$100,000

$0

The costs
reflect only the
amount in the
FW MPO
District
{discussed with
Jetry Halperin
8-30-12). This
contract is to
maintain
Bridges at
various
locations within
the FW Districl.
Amendment 18
NIRCC
MACOG

INDOT

1297451

Statewide
Bridge
Inspections

Bridge
Inspections

Statewide

Dearborn

Seymour

BR

PE

$0

$0

$0

30

$0

Added to OKI
TIP on 9-13-12
Resolution
2012-21 (This
is for the OKI
MPO portion)

INDOT

0800132

SR 25

HMA Overlay,
Functional

From 0.21 mile N
of US 231 to 3.21
miles N of US 231

Tippecanoe

Crawfordsville

2.98

STP

Roadway

PE

$60,000

$15,000

$75,000

Project added
to Lafayette
MPO TIP on
September 19,
2012 by
Resolution # T-
12-06. PE
phase extends
into FY 2014.

INDOT

0800132

SR 25

HMA Overiay,
Functional

From 0.21 mile N
of US 231 to 3.21
miles N of US 231

Tippecanoe

Crawfordsville

2.96

STP

Roadway

RW

$1,296,000

$324,000

$1,620,000

Project added
to Lafayette
MPO TIP on
September 19,
2012 by
Resolution # T-
12-06. RW
phase extends
into FY 2015.

INDOT

0800917

I-65

Bridge Deck
Overlay

SBL over SR 26,
3.04 miles S of SR
25

Tippecanoe

Crawfordsville

N/A

Bridge

PE

$54,000

$6,000

$60,000

PE for project
amended to
Lafayette MPO
TIP on
September 19,
2012 by
Resolution # T-
12-06.

9 of 19 Amendment 12-32




verlay, rom Cumberlan ippecanoe ,800 $843,200 $4,216,000 Project added
Functional Ave, 1.79 miles W to Lafayette
of SR 443 to the MPQO TIP on
Wabash River September 19,
2012 by
Resolution # F-
12-086.
INDOT 1006281 |1-65 Bridge Deck NBL over Tippecanoe |Crawfordsville |N/A IM Bridge PE $301,500 $33,600 $335,000 PE for project
Replacement & [Lauramie Creek, amended to
Widening 4.44 miles S of SR Lafayette MPO
38 TIP on
September 19,
2012 by
Resolution # T-
12-06. PE will
continue into
FY 2014 and
- 2015.
INDOT 1173899 |SR 25 Bridge Deck Over Wilson Ditch, {Tippecanoe  [Crawfordsville |N/A STP Bridge PE $29,600 $7,400 $37,000 Project added
Overlay 1.0 mile N of US fo Lafayette
52 MPC TIP on
September 19,
2012 by
Resolution # T-
12-06.
INDOT 1173899 |SR 25 Bridge Deck Over Wilson Ditch, |Tippecanoe  |Crawfordsville |N/A STP Bridge CN $322,400 $80,600 $403,000 Project added
Overlay 1.0 mile N of US to Lafayette
b2 MPO TIP on
September 19,
2012 by
Resolution # T-
12-086,
INDOT 1296008 |SR 26 Bridge Deck Over Little Pine  |Tippecance |Crawfordsville [N/A sTP Bridge PE $28,000 $7,000 $35,000 Project added
OQverlay Creek, 7.85 miles fo Lafayette
W of SR 526 MPO TIP on
September 19,
2012 by
Resolution # T-
12-08.
INDOT 1296009 |SR 26 Bridge Deck Over Coffee Run |Tippecanoe |Crawfordsville |N/A STP Bridge PE $28,000 $7,000 $35,000 Project added
Qverlay Creek, 3.55 miles to Lafayette
E of I-65 MPO TIP on
September 19,
2012 by

Resolution # T-

12-086.

10 of 19 Amendment 12-32




1296080

Sagamore
Parkway

“[Road

Reconstruction
{(3R/MR
Standards)

[sagamore

Parkway from 300
feet N of McCarty
Lane to Teal Road
(SR 25)

'I;ibbecanbe'

|Crawfordsville

0.51

STP

CN

$2,320,000

$580,000

$2,900,000

Project CN
amended to
Lafayette MPO
TIP for FY
2014 on
September 19,
2012 by
Resolution # T-
12-06. In
addition, PE
amended to
the TIP for
2013 at100
percent local
funds and RW
amended for
FY 2014 for
100 percent
local funds by
same
resolution,
Both PE and
RW funding
amounis are
yet to be
determined.

INDOT

0901464

Various

Bridge
Inspections

Post - tensioned
bridges,
Inspections of
various bridges
statewide

Various

Multiple NIA

BR

Bridge

PE

$400,000

$100,000

$500,000

PE for bridge
inspections
statewide
added to the
Lafayette MPO
TIP for FY
2013 on
September 19,
2012 by
Resolution # T-
12-06.

INDOT

1297250

Various

Bridge
Inspections

Underwater bridge
inspections
statewide

Various

Multiple N/A

BR

Bridge

PE

$1,440,000

$360,000

$600,000

$600,000

$600,000

PE for bridge
inspections
statewide
added to the
Lafayette MPO
TIP for FY
2013 on
September 19,
2012 by
Resclution # T-
12-06. Three
years covered
by this project
statewide.

14 of 19 Amendment 12-32




1297452 |V

Bridge
Inspections

- F aéiljre Critical

Inspecfions of
various bridges
statewide

Variotus

Multipte

N/A

BR

Bridge

PE

PE for bridge
inspections
statewide
added to the
Lafayette MPO
TIP for FY
2013 on
September 19,
2012 by
Resolution # T-
12-06. TCAPC

INDOT

1297451

VA VARI

Bridge
Inspections

Bridge Load
Rating Inspections
Statewide

Multiple

Multiple

BR

Bridge

PE

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

This is &
$500,000
{$400,000
Federal/$100,0
00) statewide
inspection
contract for
2013 and 2014
with United
Consulting.
The contract
contain and 1
time renewal
option. No
individual
dollars
amounis are
listed since this
is a statewide
contract.
WOCGIEDD
Amended into
TIP Reso
081812-02

INDOT

1297569

IR 1601

Railroad
Protection

Crossing
#372920D, IR
1001, Ferree Road
(CR # 152) at
INRD South of
Terre Haute (.28
mile east of
McDaniel Rd)

Vigo

Crawfordsville

STP

PE

$30,000

$0

$30,000

$0

Add Project to
Current STIP.
Installation
automatic
warning
devices (Lights
& Gates)
Amended into
WCIEDD TIP
Reso 091812-
01

12 of 19 Amendment 12-32




§ Cfawfdrd sville ‘

STP

$0

$280,000

$0]Add Project to

IND R Crossing CN $280,000
Protection #372920D, IR Current STIP,
1001, Ferree Road Installation
(CR#152) at automatic
INRD South of warning
Terre Haute (.28 devices (Lights
mile east of & Gates)
McDaniel Rd) Amended into
WCIEDD TIP
Reso 091812~
o1
Columbus 0500866 {Rocky Ford |Road Rocky Ford Rd Bartholomew [Seymour STP CN $3,240,000 $810,000 $4,050,000 Amend into
Rd Reconstruction |from Taylor Rd to current STIP
Talley Rd
Columbus 0710814 |Bridge 96 on |Bridge Replacement of  [Bartholomew |Seymour STP CN $754,400 $188,600 $943,000 Amend into
Rocky Ford |Replacement Bridge as part of current STIP by
0500866 CAMPQO Reso
2012-4 8/6/112
Columbus 1173209 |Bridge 26 to |Bridge Stub trail for Bartholomew |Seymour STP Rw $32,000 $8,000 $40,000 Amend into
Haw Creek |[Rehabilitation {Bridge #26 current STIP by
Trail Or Repair relocation and CAMPO Reso
integration into 2012-4 8/6/12
People Trail
system
Columbus 1173210 |6 Pedestrian- |Traffic Signal Marr @ CEHS, Bartholomew [Seymour HSIP PE $35,100 $7,800 $39,000 Amend into
Crossings Modernization |Home @CNHS current STIP
Improvement (2), 27th & Cal,
s Lindsey & 5th,
River & Royal
Columbus 1173210 |6 Pedestrian- | Traffic Signal Marr @ CEHS, Bartholomew |Seymour HSIP CN $403,650 $89,700 $448,500 Amend into
Crossings Modernization |Home @CNHS current STIP by
Improvement (2), 27th & Cal, CAMPO Reso
s Lindsey & 5th, 2012-5 8/6M12
River & Royal
Columbus 1173674 (Maple St Road Extension of Bartholomew {Seymour Ear Mark PE $37,600 $9,400 $47,000 Amend into
Construction Maple St to US 31 current STIP by
adjacent to CAMPO Reso
Northside Middle 2012-4 8/6M12
School
Columbus 1173674 |Maple St Road Extension of Bartholomew |Seymour Ear Mark CN $431,200 $107,800 $539,000 Amend into
Construction Maple Stio US 31 current STIP by
adjacent to CAMPQO Reso
Northside Middie 2012-4 8/6/12
School
Bartholomew |1173692 |Flat Rock Town of Hope Bartholomew |Seymour SRTS $74,000 $0 $74,000 Amend into
County Hawcreek Schools - Non- current STIP by
School Corp infrastructure CAMPO Reso
2012-5 8/6/12
INDOT 1296227 |(I-656 Pipe Lining 2.75 miles N of SR{Bartholomew [Seymour M Bridge PE $13,500 $1,500 $15,000 $116,900{CAMPC Reso
11 2012-7 8/6/12
INDOT 1296227 |1-65 Pipe Lining 2.75 miles N of SR{Bartholomew |Seymour M Bridge CN $105,210 $11,690 $116,900 CAMPO Reso
11 13 of 19 Ameridment 12432 2012-7 8/6/12




INDOT 1296233 |I-65 Pipe Lining North of Jackson |Bartholomew |[Seymour M Bridge PE $13,500 $1,500 $15,000 $208,226|CAMPO Reso
Co. Line 0.85 mile 2012-7 8/6/12
S of Co. Rd 625
South at RP
60498

INDOT 1296233 {I-65 Pipe Lining North of Jackson [Bartholomew |Seymour M Bridge CN $185,603 $20,623 $208,226 CAMPO Reso
Co. Line 0.85 mile 2012-7 8/6/12
S of Co. Rd 625
South at RP
B60+98

INDOT 1296235 |I-65 Pipe Lining N of Jackson Bartholomew |Seymour IM Bridge PE $13,500 $1,500 $15,000 $154,700| CAMPO Reso
County Line 0.57 2012-7 8/6/12
mile N of Co. Rd
625 South at RP
62+40

INDOT 1296235 ({1-65 Pipe Lining N of Jackson Bartholomew [Seymour M Bridge CN $139,230 $15,470 $154,700 CAMPO Reso
County Line 0.57 2012-7 8/6/12
mile N of Co. Rd
625 South at RP
62+40

INDOT 1206249 |l-65 Pipe Lining N of Jackson Bartholomew [Seymour M Bridge PE $13,500 $1,500 $15,000 $210,100|CAMPO Reso
County Line .42 2012-7 8/6/12
mile S of SR-58 at
RP 63+30

INDOT 1296249 |1-65 Pipe Lining N of Jackson Bartholomew |Seymour M Bridge CN $189,090 $21,010 $210,100 CAMPO Reso
County Line .42 2012-7 8/6/12
mile S of SR-58 at
RP 63+30 - .

INDOT 1296254 |1-65 Pipe Lining SB exit 64 ramp, |Bartholomew |Seymour IM Bridge PE $13,500 $1,500 $15,000 $40,100|CAMPO Reso
.22 mite S of SR 2012-7 8/6/12
58 and 1-65

INDOT 1296254 [1I-85 Pipe Lining SB exit 64 ramp, |Bartholomew |Seymour M Bridge CN $36,090 $4,010 $40,100 CAMPO Resa
.22 mile S of SR 2012-7 8/6/12
58 and |I-65

INDOT 1296255 (1-85 Pipe Lining N of Jackson Co. [Bartholemew |Seymour M Bridge PE $13,500 $1,500 $15,000 $82,490|CAMPO Reso
Line 0.12 mile S of 2012-7 8/6/12
SR-58 at RP
63+60

INDOT 1296255 |I-65 Pipe Lining N of Jackson Co. |Bartholomew |Seymour M Bridge CN $74,241 $8,249 $82,490 CAMPC Reso
Line 0.12 mile S of 2012-7 8/6/12
SR-58 at RP

INDOT 1296256 |(I-656 Pipe Lining NB Exit ramp at  |Bartholomew |Seymour IM Bridge PE $13,500 $1,500 $15,000 $82,490(CAMPO Reso
RP 63+60 2012-7 8/6/12

INDOT 1296256 [I1-65 Pipe Lining NB Exit ramp at Bartholomew {Seymour M Bridge CN $74,241 $8,249 $82,490 CAMPO Reso
RP 63-+60 2012-7 8/6/12

Blackford Co |1297705 |Bike Bike/Pedestrian {Blackford Co H.S. |Blackford Ft Wayne 22| TE PE $66,000 $16,500 $82,500 Amend info

Facilities Trail: From CR current STIP

100N to High
Scheol (0.30miW
of SR 3)

Blackford Co 1297705 |Bike Bike/Pedestrian |Blackford Co H.S. |Blackford Ft Wayne 22| TE RW $20,000 $5,000 $25,000 Amend into

Facilities Trail: From GR current STIP

100N to High

14 of 19 Amendment 12-32




18,500

$592,500

Amend into

Blackford Co |1297705 Bike/Pedestrian |Blackford Co H.S. |Blackford Ft Wayne 22| TE CN
Facilities Trail: From CR current STIP
100N to High
School (0.30 mi W
of SR 3)
INDOT 1173673 |SR-135 and |Signing "18R-135@Main St, {Brown Seymour HSIP Safety CN $330,000 $330,000 Amend into
SR-46 Installation / SR-46@ SR-135 current STIP
Repair W Jct,, and SR-
INDOT 1297586 [IR 1001 Railroad IR 1001, CR6508 |Gibson Vincennes STP PE $30,000 $0 $30,000 $0|Amend into
Protection at CSX near Fort eurrent STIP
Branch
INDOT 1297586 |IR 1001 Railroad IR 1001, CR650S |Gibson Vincennes STP CN $280,000 $0 $280,000 $06|Amend info
Protection at CSX near Fort current STIP
Branch
INDOT 1207584 |IR 1001 Railroad ST 1001, Meridian [Greens Vincennes STP PE $30,000 $0 $30,000 $0[{Amend into
Protection Street at INRD in current STIP
Jasonville
INDOT 1297584 |IR 1001 Railroad ST 1001, Meridian [Greene Vincennes STP CN $280,000 $0 $280,000 $0|Amend into
Protection Street at INRD in current STIP
Jasonville
INDOT 1297587 {IR 1001 Railroad IR 1001, CR350N |Greene Vincennes STP PE $30,000 $0 $30,000 $0|Amend into
Protection at INRD East of current STIP
Dugger (Redbird
State Riding Area)
INDOT 1297587 |IR 1001 Railroad IR 1001, CR350N |Greene Vincennes STP CN $280,000 %0 $280,000 $0]Amend into
Protection at INRD East of current STIP
Dugger (Redbird
Greene 1297751 [IR1007 Bridge Ingpection and Greene Vincennes BR PE $160,000 $40,000 $200,000 Amend into
inspections reinspection of current STIP
bridges 20 feet
and greater in
length
Greenfield 0500914 |ST 1010 Road Franklin St from |Hancock Greenfield STP CN $1,843,180 $460,795 $2,303,975 Amend info
Reconstruction [Davis Rd to US 40 current STIP
{(3R/4R
INDOT 1297609 |SR 135 Surface From I-64 to SR~ |Harrison Seymour 5.76| STP Roadway CN $494 400 $123,600 $618,000 Amend info
Treatment, 64 current STIP
Uitrathin
Bonded
Wearing Course
INDOT 1297576 (IR 1001 Railroad IR 1001, Old Ft.  |Huntington Ft Wayne STP PE $30,000 $0 $30,000 $0iAmend into
Protection Wayne Road curent STIP
(CR#57) at NS RR
near Mardenis
INDOT 1297576 |IR 1001 Railroad IR 1001, Old Ft. Huntington Ft Wayne STP CN $280,000 30 $280,000 $0jAmend info
Protection Wayne Road current STIP
(CR#57) at NS RR
near Mardenis
North Vernon 1173751 ST 1001 Road Madison Avenue &|Jennings Seymour STP CN $310,000 $77,500 $387,500 Amend into
Rehabilitation  |Fifth St, from O & current STIP
(3RM4R M Avenue to US-
Standards) 50 15 of 19 Amendment 12-32




Amend into

oad Madison Av Seymour STP CN $132,000 $33,000 $165,000
Rehabilitation  [Fifth St, from O & current STIP
(3R/M4R M Avenue to US-
Standards) 50
North Vernon {1173751 |ST 1001 Road Madison Avenue &|Jennings Seymour STP CN $2,348,000 $587,000 $2,935,000 Amend into
Rehabilitation  |Fifth St, rom O & current STIP
(3RMR M Avenue to US-
Standards) 50
INDOT 1297582 (IR 1001 Railroad ST 1001, North Knox Vincennes STP PE $30,000 $0 $30,000 $C|Amend into
Protection 6th Street at CSX current STIP
in city of
Vincennes
INDOT 1207582 |IR 1001 Railroad ST 10061, North Knox Vincennes STP CN $280,000 $0 $280,000 $0;Amend intc
Protection 6th Street at CSX current STIP
in city of
Vincennes
Vincennes 1297754 |ST1019 Railroad Upgrade RR Knox Vincennes STP PE $296,000 $74,000 $370,000 Amend into
Crossing Crossing at current STIP
Intersection of
Niblack and 2nd St
- Earmak
Vincennes 1297754 [ST1019 Raitroad Upgrade RR Knox Vincennes STP RwW $32.000 $8,000 $40,000 Amend into
Crossing Crossing at current STIP
Intersection of
Niblack and 2nd St
- Earmak
Vincennes 1297754 1ST1019 Railroad Upgrade RR Knox Vincennes STP CN $920,000 $230,000 $1,150,000 Amend into
Crossing Crossing at current STIP
Intersection of
Niblack and 2nd St
- Earmak
Vincennes 1297754 [ST1019 Railroad Upgrade RR Knox Vincennes STP CN $172,000 $43,000 $215,000 Amend into
Crossing Crossing at current STIP
Intersection of
Niblack and 2nd St
- Earmak
Knox 1297771 [IR1009 Bridge Inspection and Knox Vincennes BR PE $160,000 $40,000 $200,000 Amend into
Inspections reinspection of current STIP
bridges 20 feet
and greater in
length
INDOT 1296178 |SR 14 Small Structure 1Small Structure Kosciusko Ft Wayne na STP Roadway PE $88,000 $22,000 $90,000 $20,000 $930,000jAmend into
Replacement  |over Crazy creek, current STIP
2.4 miles east of
) SR 13
INDOT 1296178 |SR 14 Small Structure 1Small Structure Kosciuske Ft Wayne na STP Roadway RW $5,600 $1,400 $7.,000 $930,000 Amend into
Replacement  jover Crazy creek, current STIP
2.4 miles east of
SR 13
INDOT 1296180 (SR 14 Small Structure |Small Structure  [Kosciusko Ft Wayne na STP Roadway PE $96,000 $24,000 $95,000 $25,000 $608,000|Amend into
Replacement  [over Crazy creek current STIP
Qverflow, 2.67
miles east of SR
13 16 of 19 Amerdment 12-




INDQT 1296180 [SR 14 Small Structure |Small Structure Kosciuska Ft Wayne na sTP Roadway RW $5,600 $1,400 $7,000 $608,000|Amend into
Replacement  |over Crazy creek current STIP
Overflow, 2.67
miles east of SR
13
Monroe 1173326 |IR 1035 Br Repl, Bridge 46 on Monroe Seymour BR PE $250,640 $62,660 $313,300 Amend into
Comp.Cont.Stee|Kinser Pike over current STIP
| Beam Bean Blossom
Creek
Monroe 1297633 |IR 1017 Cther Type Hunters Monroe Seymour FL PE $488,662 $488,662 Amend into
Project CreekRoad from current STIP
(Miscellaneous) |SR-446 to Tower
Ridge Road
INDOT 1206362 |US6 Bridge Bridge over NS Noble Ft Wayne na STP Bridge PE $408,000 $102,000 $20,000 $280,000 $210,000 $5,630,000/Amend into
Replacement, |R/R and Railroad current STIP
Steel St., .71 miles
South of SR 114
Spencer 1006473 IR 1001 Bike/Pedestrian |Spencer - Hillside |Owen Seymour SRTS CN $188,000 $188,000 Amend into
Facilities Ave, plus SR 67 current STIP
and SR46
Cronccinne
INDOT 1297765 [US 36 Patch And US 36 @ US 35 to jRandoiph Greenfield 3.21) NHS District CN $24,002 $6,001 $30,003 Amend into
Rehab SR 1 (118+02- Discretionary current STIP
Pavement 121+21)
INDOT 1297573 |IR 1001 Railroad IR 1001, at CR Sheiby Greenfield STP PE $30,000 $0 $30,000 $0|Amend into
Protection 700E (CR #279) at current STIP
CsSXin
Caaninrnenitls
INDOT 1297573 IR 1001 Railroad IR 1001, at CR Shelby Greenfield STP CN $280,000 $0 $280,000 $0|Amend into
Protection 700E (CR #279) at current STIP
CSXin
Gwynneville
INDOT 1297583 |IR 1001 Railroad ST 1001, Depot Sullivan Vincennes STP PE $30,000 $0 $30,000 $0|{Amend into
Protection Street at CSX in current STIP
Sullivan
INDOT 1297583 {IR 1001 Railroad ST 1001, Depot  [Sullivan Vincennes STP CN $280,000 $0 $280,000 $0|Armend into
Protection Street at CSXin current STIP
Sullivan
INDOT 1297588 (IR 1000 Railroad IR 1000, Various |[Sullivan Vincennes STP PE $20,000 30 $20,000 $0|Amend into
Protection passive grade current STIP
crossings on INRD
INDCT 1297588 [IR 1000 Railroad IR 1000, Various |Sullivan Vincennes STP CN $150,000 $0 $150,000 $0|Amend into
Protection passive grade current STIP
crossings on INRD
INDOT 1297048 |SR 13 Bridge Bridge over Eel  |Wabash Ft Wayne na STP Bridge PE $148,000 $37,000 $30,000 $155,000 $1,662,000|Amend into
Replacement, |River, .71 miles current STIP
Concrete south of SR 114
INDOT 1297577 |IR 1001 Railroad ST 1001, Bond Wabash Ft Wayne STP PE $30,000 $0 $30,000 $0|Amend into
Protection Street at NS in current STIP

Wabash

17 of 19 Amendment 12-32




INDOT 1297577 |IR 1001 Railroad ST 1001, Bond Wabash Ft Wayne STP CN $280,000 $0 $280,000 $0|Amend into
Protection Street at NS in current STIP
Wabash
INDOT 1297578 ISR 124 Railroad SR 124, SR 124 at|Wabash Ft Wayne STP Safety PE $30,000 $0 $30,000 $0|Amend into
Protection NS just North of current STIP
Treaty
INDOT 1297578 (SR 124 Railroad SR 124, SR 124 at|\Wabash Ft Wayne STP Safety CN $280,000 $0 $280,000 $0jAmend into
Protection NS just North of current STIP
Treaty
INDOT 1006159 |I-70 Patch And From Ramp at US |Wayne Greenfield 6.86) IM Roadway CN $750,600 $83,400 $834,000 Amend into
Rehab 35 to Indiana/Ohio current STIP
Pavement State Line
INDOT 1296180 |SR 218 Small Structure |Small Structure Wells Ft Wayne na sTP Roadway PE $92,800 $23,200 $96,000 $20,000 $977,000{Amend into
Replacement  jover Johns Ditch, current STIP
1.74 miles West of
SR1
INDOT 1006127 |SR9 Small Siructure |Small Structure Whitley Ft Wayne na STP Bridge PE $35,200 $8,800 $22,000 $22,000 $569,000{Central Office
Replacement  |Over Harshbarger designed
Ditch, Knight project utilizing
Branch, 3.52 Miles Consultant to
North of US 30 perform
Geotechnical
Investigation
INDOT 1006127 |SR9 Small Structure [Small Structure  |Whitley Ft Wayne na sTP Bridge RW $24,000 $6,000 $15,000 $15,000 $569,000|Central Office
Replacement  |Over Harshbarger designed
Ditch, Knight project utilizing
Branch, 3.52 Miles Consultant to
North of US 31 petform
Geotechnical
Investigation
INDOT 1006127 [SR9 Small Structure |[Small Structure Whitley Ft Wayne na STP Bridge CN $24,000 $6,000 $30,000 $569,000{Central Office
Replacement  |Over Harshbarger designed
Ditch, Knight project utilizing
Branch, 3.52 Miles Consultant to
North of US 32 perform
Geotechnical
Investigation
INDOT 1006128 [SR109 Small Structure |Sm Structure Over [Whitley Ft Wayne na STP Bridge PE $35,200 $8,800 $22,000 $22,000 $569,000|Central Office

Replacement

Shook Drain,
Brnch of Blue
Baby Ditch, 0.53
Miles Nrth of US30

designed
project utilizing
Consultant to
perform
Geotechnical
Investigation

18 of 19 Amendment 12-32




INDOT 1006128 |SR109 Small Structure |Sm Structure Over |Whitley Ft Wayne na STP RW $6,000 $15,000 $15,000 $568,000|Central Office
Replacement Shook Drain, designed
Brnch of Blue project utilizing
Baby Ditch, 0.53 Consultant to
Miles Nrth of US30 perform
Geotechnical
investigation
INDOT 1006128 |SR109 Small Structure |Sm Structure Over |Whitley Ft Wayne na STP Bridge CN $24,000 $6,000 $30,000 $569,000|Central Office
Replacement  |Shook Drain, designed
Brnch of Blue project utilizing
Baby Difch, 0.53 Consultant to
Miles Nrth of US30 perform
Geotechnical
Investigation
INDOT 1006154 {US 30 Bridge Bridge over Blue  {Whitley Ft Wayne na STP Bridge CN $994,400 $248,600 $1,243,000 $0tAmend into
Rehabilitation  |River & Park current STIP
Or Repair Dr.EBL, .56 miles
west of SR 205
INDCT 1006155 |US 30 Bridge Bridge over blue  |Whitley Ft Wayne na STP Bridge CN $984,400 $248,600 $1,243,000 $0|Amend into
Rehabilitation  [River & Park Dr. current STIP
Or Repair WBL, .56 miles
west of SR 205
west of SR 205

19 of 19 Amendment 12-32






